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Thank you for your participation. Please read the following important instructions before
proceeding.

The survey will take about 20 minutes. You cannot stop the survey and restart later, so be sure you
have enough time before starting.

Click on the “continue” button below to begin the survey.

1. First, are you registered to vote in the State of California?
Y S e 100%
NO oo, TERMINATE
Don’t Know......coovvvveeeeeeeeee, TERMINATE

(PTY) Are you registered to vote as a (ROTATE)

Democrat.......ccooveuiieiiiiiiie e 45%
Republican .......cccooooeeiiiiiiiiiieeiin, 26%
Independent/No Party Preference ........... 27%
Other Party member ............ccccvvvvviiiinnnnnns 1%
Don’t KNOW ....eviiiiiieeieee e, 2%
2. Are you, or is anyone living in your household, employed by a market research company, a newspaper,
magazine, television or radio station, a political party or by a candidate for political office?
YOS i TERMINATE
NO oo, 100%
Don’t KNOW ......cccvveieiiiieeee, TERMINATE
3. A lot of times people are busy and are not always able to vote. In November, there will be a general

election for President, U.S. Senate, and other offices and issues. | know it’s a long way off, but how likely
are you to vote in that election: Will you definitely vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50, will you
probably not vote, or will you definitely not vote?

Definitely vote ........coooeviviiiiiiiieees 81%
Probably vote ..., 13%
50-50 ..ttteeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 5%
Probably not vote...........ccceiiiii i, 0%
Definitely not vote............ccccceeiiiiieenieeees 1%

DOoN't KNOW ... 0%
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4, (SPLIT A) If the election for President were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
(ROTATE) Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican? (IF UNDECIDED) Well,
toward which candidate would you lean?

Hillary Clinton ... 31%
(LEAN CLINTON) ..ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeee 18%
Donald Trump.....ccoeeeeeeeiiieiceeee e, 17%
(LEAN TRUMP) ...ccovviviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 14%
(Other) ..o 13%
DOMt KNOW ...coooviieieeee, 7%
Total Clinton ... 49%
Total TrumMpP.....ees 31%
Clinton - Trump ..o +18
5. (SPLIT B) And if the election for President were held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates

were (ROTATE) Hillary Clinton, the Democrat; Donald Trump, the Republican; Gary Johnson, the
Libertarian; and Jill Stein, the Green?

(IF UNDECIDED) Well, toward which candidate would you lean?

Hillary Clinton ..., 42%
(LEAN CLINTON) ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 11%
Donald Trump....cccoeeeeeeiiieiieee e, 26%
(LEAN TRUMP) ...ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 2%
Gary JONNSON ......cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 6%
(LEAN JOHNSON) ...covvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 2%
Jill SteIN ... 3%
(LEAN STEIN) ..ccovviveieiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1%
(OTHER) «ooiiiieieeeeeeeeeee 2%
DONt KNOW ..o, 4%
Total Clinton ......cceeeeiieeeeee e, 53%
Total TrumMpP.....eeiies 28%
Total JOhNSON .....vvviiiiiiiis 8%
Total SteIN .....uuvieiiiiiiiiiiiees 4%
Clinton - Trump ..o, +25

6. (SPLIT A) Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F to rate the quality of their work at school.
Suppose California public schools were graded in the same manner. What grade would you currently
give California’s public schools? (2015)

A 4%
B 27%
C o 44%
D 19%
ForFail.oooii e 6%
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7. (SPLIT A) Suppose the teachers in California’s public schools were graded in the same manner. What
grade would you currently give California teachers?

A 10%
B e 48%
C e 30%
D e 10%
ForFail.oooeiii e 1%
Dont KNOW ...couiviiieieieeeeeeee e 1%

8. (SPLIT B) Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F to rate the quality of their work at school.
Suppose your local public schools were graded in the same manner. What grade would you currently
give your local public schools? (2015)

A 12%
B 41%
C 31%
D 9%
ForFail....ooooooveiiiieicee e, 4%
Dont KNOW .....covviiiiieeeeiceceie e 3%
9. (SPLIT B) Suppose the teachers in your local public schools were graded in the same manner. What

grade would you currently give your local teachers?

A 24%
B 45%
C o 23%
D e 4%
ForFail...ooooooieeiiiii e 2%
Dont KNOW ..covieiieeieeeieeeee e 3%

10. (SPLIT A) In the past few years, would you say California’s public schools have gotten better, worse or
have stayed about the same? (2015) (ROTATE PUNCH 1-2)

Gotten better ......oovvivviiiiiiiie e 25%
GOttEN WOISE ...veieieeeeeeeeeceeeeeee e, 38%
Stayed the same.........ccccoovveeiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 36%
DOoNt KNOW......oiviieiieieeieeeeee e 1%

11. (SPLIT B) In the past few years, would you say your local public schools have gotten better, worse or
have stayed about the same? (2015) (ROTATE PUNCH 1-2)

Gotten better ......oovvivviiiiiiiie e 30%
GOttEN WOISE ...viieieeeeeeeeceeee e, 31%
Stayed the same..........cccoooviiiiiinnn. 31%
DONt KNOW......iviieiieieieeeeee e 7%

12. (SPLIT C) Do you think California public schools currently have the money needed to provide students
with a quality education, or do you think the state should be spending more on schools? (ROTATE
PUNCH 1 AND 2)

The State of California spends enough on SChoOIS ... 12%
The state of California should be spending more on schools ............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 86%
UNSUFE/DONMT KNOW ....uiieeiiieeiie et e s e e e e e ettt s e e e e e e e e aataa e s e eaaeeennnes 2%
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(SPLIT C) When it comes to improving public schools in California, which do you think is more important,
increased funding, reforming how schools operate, or both?

Increased funding...........cccceeeeiieeenninnn, 20%

Reforming operations ................cccceee. 18%

Both..ooooo 61%

Neither/Other..........cccooeveii, 0%

DONMt KNOW....coooieieieeieieeee, 0%

Q13C Q44D Q13/44 C/D

(uninformed) (informed) (combo)

Increased funding ........... 20%.....cvvnnennn. 9%..cceeeeeeees 16%
Reforming operations...... 18%....cc......... 23%..nnnnn. 21%
270 4 o P 61%.....ccc....... 66%............... 62%
Neither/Other .................... 0% .couveieannnnnn. 1%, 1%
Don’t know.............cc........ 0%...cccvvvvvnnnnn. 2% 1%

(SPLIT C) Compared with other states, how much do you think California spends per public school

student? (ROTATE PUNCH 1 -2 WITH PUNCHES 4 -5 AS IN 1-2-3-4-5-6 AND 5-4-3-2-1-6)

Much more than other states................ 12%

A little more than other states................ 18%

About the same ........coovvvviiiiiiiiiieiien, 18%

A little less than other states................. 29%

Much less than other states.................. 19%

Dont KNOW ..ceuiviieeieeei e 3%

Q14C 045D 0Q14/45 C/D

(uninformed) (informed) (combo)

Much more than other states.................... 12%....ccuun... 15%.....ccuu.... 14%
A little more than other states................... 18%.....ccuvn... 20%.....ceuveenees 19%
About the SamMe.......ccovveviiiiiieeeeee, 18%............... 12%............... 16%
A little less than other states..................... 29%.....ccccco.... 18%............... 26%
Much less than other states...................... 19%............... 14%............... 17%
DoNt KNOW e 3%, 20%......cccen.n 8%
Total MOIe .ooveeeeiieeeieeeeeeeee e, 30%............... 35%.....ccu..... 33%
TOtal LESS v 48%.......ccuu..... 33%...cceunnnenn. 43%
MOIE - LESS .o, 18, F2 s -10
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15.

(SPLIT C) Here is an initiative that will appear on the ballot this November. Please read it carefully and
indicate how you would vote on it if the election were held today. Proposition 55: Tax Extension to
Fund Education and Healthcare. Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute. Extends by
twelve years the temporary personal income tax increases enacted in 2012 on earnings over $250,000,
with revenues allocated to K—12 schools, California Community Colleges, and, in certain years,
healthcare. Fiscal Impact: Increased state revenues—$4 billion to $9 billion annually from 2019-2030—
depending on economy and stock market. Increased funding for schools, community colleges, health
care for low-income people, budget reserves, and debt payments.

If the election were held today, would you vote yes in favor of this measure or no to oppose it? (IF
YES/NO, PROMPT:) Will you definitely vote (Yes/No) or probably vote (Yes/No)? (IF DON’T
KNOWY/NA:) Do you lean toward voting Yes or No?

Definitely Yes.....coeevveieiiiiiiiiieeeeeees 25%

Probably yes......cccoveevviiiiiiiie e, 28%

LEAN YES. .o 22%

LEAaN NO ..o 7%

Probably N0 ......cccoeeiiiiiiiiie 10%

Definitely No.......ccoeeeveeeiiiiiiiee e, 6%

Don’t KNOW ....uvviiiiiiieciee e 2%

Q15C Q46D Q15/46 C/D

(uninformed) (informed) (combo)

Definitely Yes....ccovvvveiiiiiiiici e, 25%............... 20%............... 22%
Probably yes .........ccooo 28%.......ccce. 29%....cccenee.. 31%
LEAN VS ..o 22% ... 17%..ccouvennnnn. 19%
LEAN NO ... THh e, 8% ..o, 9%
Probably NO.......cccooveiiiiiii e, 10%....ccun...... 7%, 7%
Definitely N0 .....ooooveeeiii, 6%...ccceeeiieene 9% 7%
Dot KNOW....coooviiiiiiei, 2% . 9%..cccvviiiaann 5%
TOtal YES .uuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 75%..ccccuueee... 67%....cccc....... 72%
LI 1= L o 23%..cccuueeenn 24%............... 23%

YES = NO i +52 i, +43 i, +49
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16. Here are some qualities that some PARENTS look for in the teachers at their children’s schools. For
each one, please indicate whether you find the quality to be an extremely important, very important,
somewhat important, or not too important quality that teachers should have while teaching.

EXT VERY SMWT NOT TOO TOTAL
IMPRT  IMPRT IMPRT IMPRT DK/NA IMPRT
(RANDOMIZE)
_a. Helps improve students’ scores
on standardized achievement
TESIS i 31%...... 28%........ 29%........... 11%............ 0% 59%
_b. Contributes to students’
learning........cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 66%...... 31%......... 3%..cconnnnnnn. 0%............. 0% 97%
_C. Makes students feel good about
themselves .......cccooevvviiiiiiiiinnnnn, 50%...... 32%........ 15%............ 3% ..eiiiiiinnns 0% 82%
_d. Maintains classroom discipline...... 41%...... 44%........ 14%............ 1%............. 0% 85%
_e. Works well with parents................. 39%...... 43%........ 16%............ 2% 0% 82%
_f Gets students to work hard and
try their best........cccciiieeniieeenns 60%...... 36%......... 4%......u...... 0%............. 0% 96%
_g. Provides students with a love
forlearning..........ccccevvieiiniinennnnn, 49%...... 40%........ 10%............ 1%............. 0% 89%

17. What percentage of California teachers would you say are highly effective and deserve to be recognized
for their accomplishments? (FILL IN THE BLANK WITH A NUMERICAL VALUE BETWEEN 0-100)

0 e 0%
L1-00 e 5%
11-20 i 7%
21-30 i 6%
31-40 . 7%
A1-50 it 15%
51-60 .. 9%
BL-70 i 12%
T1-80 ..o 21%
81-90 ... 12%
91-100 ... i 5%
MEAN. ... 59%

18. (SPLIT A) What percentage of California teachers would you say are not as effective as they could be
and should be supported to improve? (FILL IN THE BLANK WITH A NUMERICAL VALUE BETWEEN

0-100)
SRS 1%
120 e 14%
(110 SO 13%
21230 1. 19%
3140 .o 10%
T PO 20%
T FOT 6%
X JOO T 5%
LA o JO 8%
8100 ..o, 3%
91-100 ..o, 2%
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19. (SPLIT B) What percentage of California teachers would you say are ineffective and should be replaced?
(FILL IN THE BLANK WITH A NUMERICAL VALUE BETWEEN 0-100)

0 e 2%
1-10 16%
11-20 ., 25%
21-30 i 23%
31-40 8%
41-50 ... 10%
51-60 ... 5%
BL-T0 i 2%
T1-80.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5%
81-90 ... 3%
91-100 .. e 1%
MEAN. ... 32%

20. (SPLIT A) What percentage of workers in your current or most recent job would you say are not as
effective as they could be and should be supported to improve? (FILL IN THE BLANK WITH A
NUMERICAL VALUE BETWEEN 0-100)

0 2%
1-00 17%
L11-20 e 13%
21-30 i 11%
31-40 . 4%
41-50 i 19%
51-60 .. 6%
BL-T0 i 7%
T1-80 ..o 14%
81-90 ... 2%
91-100 ... i 4%
MEAN. ... 43%

21. (SPLIT B) What percentage of workers in your current or most recent job would you say are ineffective
and should be replaced? (FILL IN THE BLANK WITH A NUMERICAL VALUE BETWEEN 0-100)

0 7%
L1-00 e 29%
L11-20 e 12%
21-30 i 16%
B1-40 7%
41-50 i 15%
51-60 ... 4%
BL-70 i 2%
T1-80 .. 4%
81-90 ... 3%
O91-100 .. e 2%
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22. If a young person you know was considering becoming a teacher, would you encourage that person to
become a teacher, or not?
Definitely Encourage .........ccccoeveeeeeeeenes 37%
Probably Encourage..........cccooeeeeeeivennn, 37%
Neither Encourage nor Discourage....... 17%
Probably Discourage ...............ccccoeeeennn. 6%
Definitely Discourage..........cccoeeveeeeeeennnnns 2%
DOMt KNOW ...coooeiiieeeeeee, 0%
Total Encourage .........oceevvvvvvvvvieeeennn, 74%

23. (IF 1 OR 2 ON Q.22) What aspects of teaching make you want to encourage a young person to become a
teacher? Select as many reasons as you want that apply. (MUTIPLE RESPONSE) (ROTATE 1-6)

Salary/compensation ..................euvveennn. 13%
Good retirement and benefits ............... 26%
JOD SECUMLY ....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 26%
Ability to make a difference in the lives

of children.........ccccco 94%
Respect from the community ................ 41%
Professional autonomy ......................... 16%
(@1 = SRR 4%

24. (IF 4 OR 5 ON Q.22) What aspects of teaching make you want to discourage a young person from becoming
a teacher? Select as many reasons as you want that apply. (MUTIPLE RESPONSE) (ROTATE 1-9)

Salary/compensation ..................eevvuennn. 75%
Poor retirement and benefits ................ 20%
Low job SECUritY.......ccooveveieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 29%
Inability to make a difference in the lives

of children.......cccoooovvviiiiiiis 9%
Lack of respect from the community ..... 37%
Lack of professional autonomy............. 22%
Too much teaching to the test............... 33%
Overcrowded classrooms..................... 51%
Undisciplined/ out of control students ... 48%
(1 = PR 14%

25. From what you know or have heard, do you believe there is a shortage of teachers in California public
schools?

Y BS ceieieeeeeeeeeeeeessseeeeeatearernrrranrarrrnrarannnn 68%
NO oo, 20%
DOoNt KNOW ...coooeieeeieieeee, 12%

26. (IF 1 IN Q25, ASK:) In your view, what is the most important thing that California can do to address the
shortage of teachers in California schools? (ROTATE 1-6)

Pay teachers more .........ccccceeeiveeiiiieenns 48%
Improve teachers’ working conditions... 28%
Make it easier to become a teacher........ 3%

Give teachers more freedom to decide
what to teach in their classrooms.... 14%
Use computers and other technology to
reduce the number of teachers
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27. Here are some policies that have been proposed to change how we pay teachers in California. For each
one, please indicate whether you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose that policy. If you are not sure, please indicate so.

STR SwW SW STR TOTAL
SUPPORT SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE DK/NA | SUPPORT
(RANDOMIZE)
_a. Increase salaries for all
teachers......cccooovveviiiiiciis 43%...... 39%......... 9%....cceee. 6%, 2% 82%
_b. Increase the starting salary for
new teachers. ........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 33%...... 46%........ 14%............ 4%.....cuuunnne 3% 79%

C. Pay teachers more if they work
in schools serving more
disadvantaged children................. 29%...... 47%........ 15%............ T%....ccccc. 2% 76%

d. Pay teachers more if they teach
in subjects where there are
shortages such as
mathematics, science, and
special education..............ccccceee.... 32%...... 44%........ 15%............ 5%......ccce. 3% 7%

e. Pay teachers more if they
receive high scores based on
the quality of their instruction. ....... 32%...... 39%........ 19%............ 1% 3% 71%

f. Pay teachers more if their
students demonstrate greater
knowledge gains on state tests.....25%...... 35%........ 23%........... 14%............ 3% 60%

LCFF AWARENESS

28. Have you heard or read anything about a policy called the Local Control Funding Formula, which changes
the way California K-12 public schools are funded and requires the development of Local Control and
Accountability Plans? (ROTATE PUNCHES AS 1-2-3-4/4-3-2-1) (2015)

I have heard or read a good deal about it ...................... 3%
| have heard or read a little bit aboutit................c.n..... 14%
| have not heard or read much aboutit........................ 35%
| have never heard or read about it...........cccevvvnrevnnnenn. 48%
Total HEAId . .....oeeeeeeeee e 17%

29. (IF 1-2 IN Q.28) Based on what you know, do you have a positive or negative impression of the Local
Control Funding Formula approach and the Local Control and Accountability Plan? (ROTATE
PUNCHES AS 1-2-3-4/4-3-2-1) (2015)?

Very POSIIVE ........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 16%
Somewhat positive .......ccoeeeeeeiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 48%
Somewhat negative .............cccoevvvivnnnnnn. 23%
Very Negative .............euveeeeeevemiiiiiiiniiinnnns 1%
Dont KNOW .....cvvveiiiieeiiieeceie e 11%

Total POSItIVE oo, 64%
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30.

The Local Control Funding Formula provides additional funding to school districts that have more
(ROTATE) English-language learners, lower-income students, foster youth, and homeless youth and
gives local school districts more flexibility over how state funding is spent. In general, do you favor or
oppose this policy? (FLIP 1-2-3-4-5/4-3-2-1-5) (2015)

Strongly support .......cccceeeeeieeeni, 24%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.......cccceeeeeeeeiieiiiiiinnnn. 48%
Somewhat OpPPOSE.........ccvvvvvvviieeirinnnnnn. 15%
Strongly OPPOSE ....coovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 6%
DONMt KNOW....coooieieeeeeieee, 7%
Total SUPPOrt ..., 72%

LCFF ENGAGEMENT

31.

32.

33.

34.

Have you been invited to or made aware of meetings or events related to setting goals, providing input
into spending, reviewing the progress being made in your local public schools, and/or developing a Local
Control and Accountability Plan (LCAP)?

Yes and | did attend..............ccoeevevnneennn.. 9%
Yes and | did not attend........................ 10%
NO Lo 80%
DOoNt KNOW.....uiviieiieieieeee e 1%

(IF PUNCH 1 IN Q.31) Do you feel that school and/or district leaders took the input received from the
local community into account when they developed their plan?

R =TT 55%
NO e 28%
Not sure/Dont KNOW .......cceovevenveniininnns 17%

(SPLIT A) How interested would you be in participating in setting goals for and reviewing the progress
made by your local public school in the future?

Very interested ..........cccccvvvvviiiniiiniinnnnns 25%
Somewhat interested...............coeeeevenenen 53%
Not too interested ............cooevvveviiveneennnn. 15%
Not interested at all...............cccceevnveennnnnns 3%
DOoNt KNOW.....uoiviieeieieeiee e 4%
Total Interested........ccoeevvevieiiiiiennnn, 78%

(SPLIT A) How interested would you be in participating in deciding how to allocate resources to advance
the goals of your local public school in the future?

Very interested ..........ccccuvvvviiiiiiiiiininnnns 33%
Somewhat interested...........coceveveviennnns 45%
Not too interested .........coovvevvviiivieienennn, 16%
Not interested at all...........ccovevvveevvinnvinnnen. 3%
DONt KNOW.....uiviieiiieie e 4%

Total Interested......cc.ovvvveiieiiiiiieinenn, 78%
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35. (SPLIT B) How interested would you be in participating in setting goals for and reviewing the progress
made by your local school district in the future?

Very interested ......cccooeveeeeriiiiiiiiiineeennn, 27%
Somewhat interested...........cooeveveiniennnns 54%
Not too interested ...........coovvvveviiivnieinnnn. 12%
Not interested at all...............coeeevvnviinnnnnns 3%
DOoNt KNOW.....uivniieiiiei e 4%
Total Interested.......coooevvevieiiinieenen. 81%

36. (SPLIT B) How interested would you be in participating in deciding how to allocate resources to advance
the goals of your local school district in the future?

Very interested ..........cccccvvvviiiiniiiniiinnnns 27%
Somewhat interested...........cocoeeeeiniennnns 51%
Not too interested ............coovvvvvivevnennnnn. 15%
Not interested at all...............cccceeevneeinnnnnns 4%
DOoNt KNOW.....uiiviieeiieieieeeee e 3%
Total Interested.......cooeevveviiiiiiiinnnn, 78%

37. (IF ANY CODES 3-5 IN Q33-36, ASK:) Please tell me if each of the following reasons is the main reason
why you are not very interested or unsure about participating in these kinds of meetings or events, a
major reason but not the main reason, a minor reason or not a reason at all.

MAIN  MJ NOT MN MINOR NOT A TOTAL
REASON REASON REASON REASON DK/NA | REASON

(RANDOMIZE)
_a. | do not have time to participate. ... 26%...... 19%........ 37%........... 13%............ 4% 45%
_b. The meetings are usually held

at an inconvenient time................... 9%....... 21%........ 33%........... 30%............ 6% 30%
_C. The meetings are usually held

at an inconvenient location ............ 6%....... 11%........ 32%........... 41%........... 10% 17%
_d. I do not trust that school/district

leaders will value or make use

of My input........ooeeviiiii 16%...... 21%........ 32%........... 27%...c........ 4% 37%
_e. I do not have the information or

experience to make

participation worthwhile................. 25%...... 36%........ 21%........... 17%............ 1% 61%
_f. | believe these decisions are the

responsibility of elected school

board members and

professional educators.................. 20%...... 17%........ 28%........... 31%............ 3% 38%
_0. I do not have children in school..... 15%...... 12%........ 12%........... 59%............ 2% 27%
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38. Here are some statements about parental involvement in local schools and the school district’s decision-
making process. For each one, please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree with the statement.

STR SW SW STR TOTAL
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DK/NA AGREE

(RANDOMIZE)

a. Setting priorities for schools and
deciding how resources are
used are the responsibility of
the elected school board and
the educators they hire ................. 18%...... 53%........ 18%............ 8%............. 2% 72%

b. (SPLIT A) Too often school
leaders don’t care about what
parents and the community
think when they make decisions ...26%...... 45%........ 20%............ 6%............. 4% 71%

C. (SPLIT B) Too often school
leaders don’t seek the input of
parents and the community

when they make decisions............ 34%...... 46%........ 12%............ T%..ccceeennn. 1% 80%
_d. I would like to be more involved

in decisions about education in

My COMMUNILY ..oovvveeeieeeeeieeeiiiiann, 30%...... 53%........ 10%............ 3%..ccoen. 3% 84%

e. The schools in my community
generally reflect my preferences
and values. .........cccociiii, 9%....... 42%........ 29%........... 13%............ 6% 51%
f. School board members should
consult with voters and parents
about district plans and
priorities on a regular basis, and
not just at election time ................. 57%...... 36%......... 5%..cccceen. 1%...ccunne.ee 0% 93%
g It's not worth my time to vote in
school board elections because
special interests spend so much
money to determine the
outcome of these elections ........... 12%...... 30%........ 28%........... 25%............ 5% 42%

ESSA related items

39. How much would you say you know about the Common Core State Standards? (2015)

| have heard/read a lot about it............. 28%
| have heard/read some about it........... 34%
| have heard/read a little about it........... 24%
| have heard/read nothing about it........ 15%

Total Heard........cooveviiiiiiieeeee, 61%
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40. (IF 1-3 IN Q.39) To what extent do you support or oppose having teachers in your community use the
Common Core State Standards to guide what they teach? (FLIP 1-2-3-4-5/4-3-2-1-5) (2015)

Strongly SUPPOIt ..., 8%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........ccevvvvveiiieeiennnn. 37%
Somewhat 0ppoSe......cccceeveeeeeiieiiiiinnnn. 26%
Strongly oppose .......cvvvieiiiieeiiieeiin, 27%
UNSUI...iiiiiii e 3%
Total SUPPOIt......eueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 45%

41. How important is it to hold public schools and districts accountable for the following? For each one,
please indicate whether you believe it is very important, somewhat important, not too important or not
important at all to hold schools accountable for that item.

VERY  SMWT NOT TOO NOT TOTAL
IMPRT  IMPRT IMPRT IMPRT DK/NA IMPRT
(RANDOMIZE)
_a. Improving students’ scores on
standardized achievement tests.... 36%...... 31%........ 22%........... 11%............ 0% 68%
_b. Spending education dollars
efficiently.........cccccoee 80%...... 17%......... 3%...unnnnnns 0%...ccvvvnnnns 0% 96%
_C. Spending education dollars
according to state rules................. 38%...... 37%........ 18%............ 5%...ccccceue. 2% 75%

d. Ensuring children improve their
social and emotional skills in
SChOOI....coovviiiiiiiiiiiii 53%...... 37%......... 9%.....uuunnne 1% 0% 90%

e. Addressing the concerns and
needs of parents and the
COMMUNILY. .oevvviiieiieeeeeceeeiie e, 49%...... 38%........ 10%............ 1%.ciieennnns 1% 88%

f. Ensuring students are moving
forward from one grade to the
next and graduating from high

SChOOL. .., 65%...... 25%......... 9%..cceeeenne 1% 0% 90%
_g. Giving students the skills they

needtogetajob.........ccceerennnnnnnnn. 75%...... 21%......... 3%....uunen. 1%............. 0% 96%
_h. Preparing students for college ...... 73%...... 22%......... 4%............. 1%............. 0% 95%

i. Ensuring students become
good Citizens..........ccccevveeeveeeeenn, 63%...... 28%......... 8%....cccuvnns 0%...cvvvvnnnns 0% 91%




TULCHIN RESEARCH CALIFORNIA ONLINE STATEWIDE #235-H Page 14

42. Under California's previous accountability system, schools were required to report information to the
state. The state gave schools a single score called the Academic Performance Index (API), which was

based entirely on student test scores.

Under California's new accountability system, schools must report information on eight state priorities in
their Local Control and Accountability Plans (LCAPS). Parents and other members of the community will
receive this information on a multi-measure dashboard.

Here are two statements that have been made about these accountability systems. Please tell me which
statement you agree with more. (READ AND ROTATE)

_ Schools and districts should receive only one overall score or grade rating their

performance because it allows the public to compare different schools and districts.
Multiple measures could be confusing and make it hard to compare schools. .................. 10%

OR

_ Simply relying on test scores does not accurately capture a school’s performance.
Providing the public with access to a dashboard of multiple measures for each school or

district allows for a better understanding of their performance.. ...........cccooocooiiiiiieen, 63%
201 o 23%
NN =11 = 4%
19 o 1 3 o L 1%

EDUCATION POLICY PARTICIPATION

43. Do you or does anyone in your household currently do any of the following activities?

(RANDOMIZE) YES YES YES DON'T TOTAL
SELF  HOUSEHOLD BOTH NO KNOwW YES

_a. Serve on a school board.............ccevvvveenennn. 2%...ccoiien 3% .o 1%........ 93%..... 0% 7%
_b. Work at a public school or for a school

(0 1S} (o PP 9%............ 11% ... 2%........ 79%..... 0% 21%
_C. Attend school board and/or other education

related meetings ........oooovvvviiiienieeeeceeeiiin, 13%........... 11%.............. 8%........ 66%...... 1% 33%
_d. Vote in local school board elections............ 20%........... 15%............ 13%........ 49%..... 3% 48%
_e. Attend school activities, such as sporting,

cultural or musical events ..........cccccceeeeennnn. 17%........... 35% .. 27%........ 20%..... 1% 79%
_f. Are a member of the Parent-Teacher

Association (PTA) .......uuvurvueeeriiiiieeneneennnnnnnns 11%........... 13% ... 6%........ 69%..... 1% 30%
9. Contribute money to schools through

fundraising ........ooooeviieeiiiiie 18%........... 27%............ 22%........ 32%..... 1% 67%
_h. Volunteer at public schools.......................... 20%........... 17%............ 10%........ 51%..... 0% 48%
_i Volunteer at other civic, religious, or

nonprofit organizations...............ccccceeeevvnnnnn. 21%........... 19%............ 16%........ 43%..... 1% 56%
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44, (SPLIT D) When it comes to improving public schools in California, which do you think is more important,
increased funding, reforming how schools operate, or both?

Increased funding...........ccceeeeeieeenniinnns 11%
Reforming operations .................ccoee. 23%
BOth. oo, 64%
Neither/Other..........ccccoevei, 1%
Dont KNOW.....oovviiiiiieeeeicee e 2%

45, (SPLIT D) Compared with other states, how much do you think California spends per public school
student? (ROTATE PUNCH 1 -2 WITH PUNCHES 4 -5 AS IN 1-2-3-4-5-6 AND 5-4-3-2-1-6)

Much more than other states................ 16%
A little more than other states................ 21%
About the same ........coovvvviiiiiiiiieeee, 14%
A little less than other states................. 22%
Much less than other states.................. 14%
Dont KNOW ....uiviiiiieeeeeeeeee e, 13%

46. (SPLIT D) Here is an initiative that will appear on the ballot this November. Please read it carefully and
indicate how you would vote on it if the election were held today. Proposition 55: Tax Extension to
Fund Education and Healthcare. Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute. Extends by
twelve years the temporary personal income tax increases enacted in 2012 on earnings over $250,000,
with revenues allocated to K-12 schools, California Community Colleges, and, in certain years,
healthcare. Fiscal Impact: Increased state revenues—$4 billion to $9 billion annually from 2019-2030—
depending on economy and stock market. Increased funding for schools, community colleges, health
care for low-income people, budget reserves, and debt payments.

If the election were held today, would you vote yes in favor of this measure or no to oppose it? (IF
YES/NO, PROMPT:) Will you definitely vote (Yes/No) or probably vote (Yes/No)? (IF DON'T
KNOWI/NA :) Do you lean toward voting Yes or No?

Definitely yes ... 18%
Probably yes......cccoovieeiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 34%
LEAN YES...ciiiiiieieei e 16%
LEAN NO ...ceviieeee e 10%
Probably NO ......cccoeeeiiiiiiiice e, 4%
Definitely No.......ccceeeeeieeiiiiiiie e, 8%
Don't KNOW .....cvvviiiiieeeiieeciee e 10%

Now I would like to ask you a few final questions for statistical purposes only.

(IDEO) Do you consider yourself to be (ROTATE LIBERAL AND CONSERVATIVE, KEEPING MODERATE IN
THE MIDDLE), very liberal, somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat conservative or very conservative?

Very Liberal..........oooii 10%
Somewhat Liberal ........cc.covvvvvivvinniinnnen, 21%
Moderate......oouvvveiiiiiiiiiiee e, 36%
Somewhat Conservative ..........ccocevueeenees 21%
Very Conservative...........cccccvvvvveveeeeennnn, 10%

(DON'T KNOW/NA) .....coooooeverrererrrren, 2%
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(PID) Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Demaocrat, a Republican, an Independent or what? (IF
DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN, ASK:) Would you call yourself a strong or not so strong (DEMOCRAT/
REPUBLICAN)? (IF INDEPENDENT, ASK:) Do you lean more to the Democrats or the Republicans?

Strong Democrat............coevvviiiiiieenieennns 21%
Not so strong Democrat .............ccevvveeee. 13%
Independent/ lean Demaocrat................. 19%
Independent/ nolean ............cccevvvvnnnnns 15%
Independent/ lean Republican............... 12%
Not so strong Republican........................ 7%
Strong Republican.............cocoeeeeeeeeeeen. 11%
Not currently registered..............ccccvvvnnnne 0%
(DON’T KNOW/NA) ... 2%
Dem (3-1-3) oo, 53%
INd (3-1-3) e 15%
ReP (3-1-3) coeviieiiiiiiiiieee e 30%
Dem (2-3-2) .oooeeiiiiiiieeeee 34%
INA (2-3-2)eeieiiieeeeeiieee e 45%
REP (2-3-2) wovvieiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 18%

(HOME1) Do you currently rent or own your home? (IF OWN:) Do you live in a single family home, a
condominium or an apartment?

Own a single family home .................... 53%
Own a condo/apartment...............cccvveen. 4%
ReNt ..., 42%
(DON'T KNOW/NA) .o, 1%

(EDUV) What was the last year of school you completed?

Grades 1-11....cccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e, 2%
High school graduate (12)..................... 11%
Some college/vocational school ............ 39%
College graduate (4) ......ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 30%
Post Graduate work/Prof school............ 17%
Don’t KNOW ...covvniiiiiiieeceiie e, 1%

(TEACH) Are you or is anyone in your household a teacher?

YES, Self e, 6%
Yes, household ........cc.oooveeviiiiiiiieiien, 8%
YES, DOt 1%
Retired teacher .......cocovvveiieiiiiiiiiiiieiiis 1%
NO e 84%
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(UNION) Are you or is any member of your household a member of a labor union or teacher’s union?

Yes, member of a labor UNiON........cooeeieiiie e 17%
Yes, household memberis in alabor union.........ccoovevviiviiiiiiiieeie, 6%
Yes, member of a teacher's UnioN ..........ccoveuvviviiiiiiin e, 4%
Yes, household member is in a a teacher's union...........ccoevevvveevvenneen. 2%
Yes, both labor union and teacher union member in household ......... 1%
Retired Union MEMDET .......cue e 9%
[0 T0) 0 18 A T A 61%

(INC) Remember that this is a confidential survey. In 2015 what was your total family income from all sources
before taxes? Please be as honest with me as possible. If you are not sure, please provide your closest

estimate.
Less than $30,000........c.cccevvvevvvviieneeens, 15%
$30,00 to under $75,000.............evvvven.. 36%
$75,000 to under $150,000................... 37%
$150,000 to under $500,000.................... 9%
$500,000 aNd OVEX ....cveveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeann, 0%
Don’t Know/UnSUre ........cooevvveviiviiiniiinnns 1%
RefUSEd .....coveiiieeee 2%

(KIDS) Do you currently have any children ages 18 or younger living at home?

Y B e 100%
N O e 0%
DON't KNOW ..eeeieeeeeeeeeeee e 0%

R 35%
2 36%
L J T 18%
Do 5%
D 3%
Greaterthan 5......cooovviviiiiiieeeeee, 2%
Don’'t Know/Refused ..........ccocovvviiivnennnnn. 2%

(KIDS SCHOOL) Do you have any children currently in school in California?

Y S i 80%
NO e 19%
Dont KNOW ...cveiieiiieiee e 0%
(KIDS ED) (IF YES IN KIDS SCHOOL) Do your children attend public, public charter, private, or parochial
schools?
Public schools........ccoovviivviiiiiiiee, 80%
Public charter......cooviveiiiiiiiiieis 9%
Private schoolS.......ccoceovivviiiiiiiiiiiieens 6%
Parochial schools..........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiens 1%
Home schooled.........covvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiis 2%
NEITNET e 1%

DON't KNOW ..eeeeeieee e 0%
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(WORK) What best describes your occupation?

(ETH1/ETH2) What is your ethnicity?

(AGE) In what year were you born?

Full-time; White Collar...........cccccovvunneen. 40%
Full-time; Blue Collar.........cc.ccovvvvevnnnn. 20%
StUAENT e 8%
Unemployed.........ccoooveeeiiiieeiiieieee e, 5%
Homemaker .......coooevevviiiiiiiiiiiieeieee, 11%
Part-Time ....cooeeiiieee e 9%
Retired .....coveiieiie e 5%
Don’'t Know/UNSUre .......c.cccvevivneeiiinneennns. 1%
WHhItE...oe i 46%
BlAaCK .. .coveiiiie e 5%
Hispanic/Latino ................eveveemininninnnnnnns 36%
ASIAN . 8%
(Mixed RACE).......cvveeeiieeeiiiiiiiiee e, 3%
(Other) e 1%
DoNt KNOW ...cvniieiiieiee e 1%

(Don’t know/NA = 12)

18 =24 .., 12%
25 - 29 11%
B0 -3 16%
35 - 30 11%
O T 14%
A5 =49, . 12%
BO =54 13%
B = B 5%
BO = B4 1%
B T4 4%
45 TR 0%
Don't KNOW .....civviiiiieiie e 0%

(COUNTY) What county in California do you live in? [SHOW PULL-DOWN MENU]

AlAMEA... ..
AIPINE ..o

Contra CoStaA.....cvivieeiiieeiee e
Dl NOME. ..,
ElDOrado......ooeeeee e,

Page 18



TULCHIN RESEARCH

GENDER

REGION

LA COUNLY coovveieeeeeeeeii e 26%
LAArea...cccooovveeviiiiieeeiieeeee, 22%
Bay Area......cccooeviviiiiiiiiieee 19%
ST-T0 1 B]1=To [0 J 9%
Sacramento/North ....................... 9%

Central Valley............ccoevnnee. 13%

CALIFORNIA ONLINE STATEWIDE #235-H

LASSEN . v 0%
LOS ANQEIES ....oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 26%
1/ F=T0 =] - T 0%
Y=Y ] o T 1%
Y= T 0T 1T SRS 0%
MENAOCINOD ....cevieeieeie e, 0%
MEICEA......iiveieie e, 0%
1Yo To [0 T o2 0%
MORNO . e 0%
MONEEIEY ... e 0%
NAPA ... 1%
Nevada ......ccooeeeviiiiie e, 0%
Orange.....ccoiveiiiiiii e 8%
Placer.......o i, 1%
Plumas....coooouiiie e, 0%
RIVEISIE ..., 5%
SACraMENtO....cuieiieiieeee e 3%
SanN BeNIto ....ccvviieeiieeeee e 0%
San BernardinO.........ccoevvvivviiviiiiieieeeeeeen 7%
San Diego ..., 9%
San FranCiSCo........ovvvviiiiiciieeie e, 2%
ST= 1IN [0 T To [0 11 [ 1%
San Luis ObiSPO........ccoevvviiiiiieeee, 1%
SAN MAtEO ....cveviiiici s 1%
Santa Clara.........cooeeveeiiiiiiiieeceeen, 5%
Santa Barbara.........ccoeeevviiiiiiiieein 1%
SANtA CrUZ . cuiniieiieieee e 1%
Shasta........oooiiviiiiiiee 1%
S [<] £ - W 0%
SISKIYOU oo, 0%
SOlANO0.....cceiii 1%
S T0] 0] 1 1= 2%
STANISIAUS ...eveiieiieeeee e 1%
11 1= 0%
Tehama.......ocoviiiiiiiie e 0%
THNITY oo 0%
B IO 1= T 1%
TUOIUMNE....cieeii e 0%
AV /=1 0110 | = PR 1%
YOlO oo 1%
YUDA e 0%
MalE ..coeieiieei e 48%
Female...oooviii e, 52%
THANK YOU AND TERMINATE
DMA
Los Angeles.......ccccovvvvviiiiiinnnnn. 48%
San FrancisCo........coccevveneeennnnn. 17%
San Diego......cccoevevviiiinieiiiiiieeeees 20%
SacramentO .....cceeveeeeeieiiieeeeinas 9%
()1 01T S 6%
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